## SAHUJAIN SERVICES LIMITED

(CIN: U74140DL1960PLC024317)

Registered Office: 77A, Block- B, Greater Kailash – I, New Delhi – 110048 Telephone: 0120-6113676 E-mail: sahujainservices@gmail.com

15.03.2019

To

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers

Dalal Street

Mumbai- 400001

<u>Subject</u>: <u>Disclosure under SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations</u>, 2011

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 29 (2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011, please be informed that the Company has sold 34,22,487 Equity Shares of DMC Education Limited on 14<sup>th</sup> March, 2019.

Requisite disclosure in this regard is enclosed herewith.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully

For Sahujain Services Limited

Abhishek Kakkar

Director

DIN: 07255214

Encl.: As above

Kolkata Office: 8, Camac Street, Kolkata - 700017 Phones: 22828383, 22828000, 22829380

## Format for Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

1. Name of the Target Company (TC)	DMC Education Limited		
Name(s) of the acquirer and     Persons Acting in Concert     (PAC) with the acquirer	Sahujain Services Limited		
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	No		
4. Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE Limited		
5. Details of the acquisition /disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (*)
Before the acquisition/ disposal			
under consideration, holding of:  a) Shares carrying voting rights	34,22,487	10.278	Nil
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	Nil	Nil	Nil
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	Nil	Nil .	Nil .
d) Warrants /convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	Nil	Nil	Nil
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	34,22,487	10.278	Nil .

Details of acquisition/sale:				
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	34,22,487	10.278	Nil	
b) VRs <del>acquired/</del> sold otherwise than by shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	
c) Warrants/ convertible securities/ any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold	Nil .	Nil	Nil	
d) Shares encumbered invoked / released by the acquirer	Ňil	Nil	Nil	
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	34,22,487	10.278	Nil	
After the acquisition/sale holding of:		,		
a) Shares carrying voting rights	Nil	Nil	Nil	
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	Nil	Nil	Nil	
c) VRs otherwise than by shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	
d) Warrants/convertible securities/ any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	Nil	Nil	Nil	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	Nil	Nil	Nil	
6. Mode of acquisition /sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	off market			
<ol> <li>Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable</li> </ol>	14.03.2019			
Equity share capital / total     voting capital of the TC before     the said acquisition / sale	3,32,98,208			
Equity share capital/ total     voting capital of the TC after     the said acquisition / sale	3,32,98,208			
10. Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	NA ·			

.

(\*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

For Sahųjain Services Limited

Abhishék Kakkar

Director

DIN: 07255214

Place: New Delhi Date: 15.03.2019